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NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT, 1926
General Contributors

(3) Statement of Pensions and Allowances for the Year Ended 31st December,
1949

Superannuation Contributors (Local Authorities, &c.)
(3a) Statement of Retiring and Other Allowances for the Year Ended

31st December, 1949

NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND
Progress of Pensions and Allowances Since the Establishment of the Fund

to 31st December, 1949
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On Death. On Incapacity. On Attainment of
Age 60.

Total Pensions and
Allowances.

Number. Annual
Amount. Number. Annual

Amount. Number. Annual
Amount. Number. Annua

Amount.

Existing at beginning of
year

Granted during the year

M. F.
211

16
13,754

1,482

11. F.
21

8

£

1,201

429

H. F.
1,028 212

126 19

£

46,262

4,880

M. F.
1,260 212

150 19

£

61,217

6,791

Total
Discontinued during the

year (as per statement
below)

Existing at end of year ..

227
29

15,230
1,976

29
12 ..

1,630
795

1,154 231
31 8

51,142
1,612

1,410 23!
72 8

68,008
4,383

198 13,260 17 835 1,123 223 49,530 1,338 223 63,625

Particulars of Pens ions ana
1/J76

\ Allowances Discontinued During the Year
31 8 1 .612 1 31 8 1 1 fi12

Expiry 29 12 795 1 41 2,771

Total 29 1,976 12 795 31 8 1,612 | 72 8 4,383

On Death. On Medical Unfitness. On Retirement
(Age or Service).

Total Retiring and
other Allowances.

Number.
Annua]
Amount. Number. Annual

Amount. Number. Annual
Amount. Number. Annual

Amount.

Existing at beginning of
year

Granted during the year

M. F.
363 . .

33

£

35,706
3,114

M. F.
84 13

7 3

£

12,123
1,900

M. F.
615 292

66 29

£

165,004

26,457

M. F.
1,062 305

106 32

£

212,833

31,471

Total
Discontinued during theyear (as per statement

below)
Existing at end of year

396
19

38,820
1,812

91 16
14 2

14,023
2,124

681 321
22 10

191,461
5,796

1,168 337
55 12

244,304
9,732

377 .. 37,008 77 14 11,899 659 311 185,665 1,113 325 234,572

Particulars of
Discontinued by death ..

Expiry

Retiring
n

8

and Other Allowances Discontinued During the Year
1,058 1 6 .. 875 I 22 10 1 5,796 39 10 7,729

754 j 8 2 1,249 1 .. .. | ..
16 2 2,003

Total 19 1,812 1 14 2 2,124 22 10 5,796 55 12 9,732

"

On Death. On Incapacity. On Maturity
(Age or Service).

Total Pensions and
Allowances.

Number. Annual
Amount. Number. Annual

Amount. Number. Animal
Amount. -Number. Annual

Amount.

Total granted
Total discontinued

M. F.
1,235 1

660 1

£

88,984
38,716

M.897
803

F.
63
49

£

71,427
58,693

M. F.
2,544 639

762 105

£

324,230
89,035

M. F.
4,676 703
2,225 155

£

484,641
186,444

Total existing at 31st
December, 1949

575 ..
50,268 94 14 12,734 1,782 534 235,195 2,451 548 298,197
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