#### NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT, 1926 General Contributors

### (3) STATEMENT OF PENSIONS AND ALLOWANCES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 1949

!	On Death.			O:	n Inc	apacity.	On		inment of e 60.	Total Pensions and Allowances.		
within subspace	Number.		Annual Amount.	Number.		Annual Amount.	Number.		Annual Amount.	Number.		Annua Amount.
Existing at beginning of vear	м. 211	F.	£ 13,754	м. 21	F.	£ 1,201	м. 1,028	F. 212	£ 46,262	м. 1,260	F. 212	£ 61,217
Granted during the year	16		1,482	8		429	126	19	4,880	150	19	6,791
Total Discontinued during the year (as per statement	227 29		15,236 1,976	29 12		1,630 795	1,154 31	231 8	51,142 1,612	1,410 72	231 8	68,008 4,383
below) Existing at end of year	198		13,260	17		835	1,123	223	49,530	1,338	223	63,625

# 

Discontinued by death Expiry	29	::	1,976	12	 795	31	8	1,612	31 41		$1,612 \\ 2,771$
Total	29		1,976	12	 795	31	8	1,612	72	8	4,383

#### Superannuation Contributors (Local Authorities, &c.)

### (3A) STATEMENT OF RETIRING AND OTHER ALLOWANCES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st December, 1949

	On Death.			On M	[edica	l Unfitness.			tirement Service).	Total Retiring and other Allowances.		
	Number.		Annual Amount.	Number.		Annual Amount.	Number.		Annual Amount.	Number.		Annual Amount.
Existing at beginning of year Granted during the year	M. 363 33	F.	£ 35,706 3,114	м. 84 7	F. 13	£ 12,123 1,900	м. 615 66	F. 292 29	£ 165,004 26,457	м. 1,062 106	F. 305 32	£ 212,833
Total Discontinued during the year (as per statement	396 19	•••	38,820 1,812	91 14	16 2	14,023 2,124	681 22	321 10	191,461 5,796	1,168 55	337 12	244,304 9,732
below) Existing at end of year	377		37,008	77	14	11,899	659	311	185,665	1,113	325	234,572

### Particulars of Retiring and Other Allowances Discontinued During the Year

<b>=</b>							9	
Discontinued by death Expiry	8	$1,058 \\ 754$	$\begin{bmatrix} 6 & \ddots \\ 8 & 2 \end{bmatrix}$	$\begin{array}{c} 875 \\ 1,249 \end{array}$	22 10		$\begin{array}{ccc} 39 & 10 \\ 16 & 2 \end{array}$	7,729 2,003
Total	19	1,812	14 2	2,124	22 10	5,796	55 12	9,732

#### NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND

## Progress of Pensions and Allowances Since the Establishment of the Fund to 31st December, 1949

	On Death.				apacity.			aturity Service).	Total Pensions and Allowances.		
	Number.	Annual Amount.	Numbe	er.	Annual Amount.	Number.		Annual Amount.	Number.		Annual Amount.
Total granted	M. F. 1,235 1 660 1	£ 88,984 38,716	897	F. 63 49	£ 71,427 58,693	м. 2,544 762	F. 639 105	£ 324,230 89,035	м. 4,676 2,225		£ 484,641 186,444
Total existing at 31st December, 1949	575	50,268	94	14	12,734	1,782	534	235,195	2,451	548	298,197